Effective 1 May 2022
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 May 2022
Ethernet Bitstream Services
Product
Code
Product
Name Description
Wholesale Price (excl GST)
Initial Term
Price Included
TC4 CVC Mbps
Optional
TC1 AVC Mbps* Freq
Ethernet Bitstream Services
EBS-V Opt-Bundle-ELB 12/1 Mbps $ 22.50 0.15 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS12 Opt-Bundle Home-12 12/1 Mbps $ 35.00 1.00 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS24 Opti-Bundle Home-25 25/5 Mbps $ 37.00 1.75 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS50 Opti-Bundle Home-50 50/20 Mbps $ 45.00 2.75 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS100-20 Opti-Bundle Home-100/20 100/20 Mbps $ 58.00 4.75 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS100 Opti-Bundle Home-100 100/40 Mbps $ 65.00 4.75 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS250-25 Opti-Bundle Home-250/25 250/25 Mbps $ 68.00 6.00 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS250 Opti-Bundle Home-250 250/100 Mbps $ 100.00 3.50 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS500 Opti-Bundle Home-500 500/200 Mbps ** $ 130.00 3.50 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS1000-50 Opti-Bundle Home-1000/50 1000/50 Mbps ** $ 80.00 7.25 0.15 Per month Nil
EBS1000 Opti-Bundle Home-1000 1000/400 Mbps ** $ 180.00 3.25 0.15 Per month Nil
 * where optional TC1 AVC is selected by RSP for a Service, RSP is responsible for ordering sufficient TC1-CVC bandwidth to support the TC1 component of that Service. Opticomm will charge the TC1 CVC
Bandwidth Rate for the ordered TC1 CVC bandwidth.
** may not be available in selected locations – Service Qualification (SQ) will confirm availability
OPHAEB-CF Service Activation Fee Service Activation Fee^6 $ 99.00   Once off

CVC Connectivity Virtual Circuit NSW (incl ACT)
CVC Connectivity Virtual Circuit VIC
CVC Connectivity Virtual Circuit QLD
CVC Connectivity Virtual Circuit SA
CVC Connectivity Virtual Circuit WA
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 May 2022
Ethernet Bitstream Services – Dimension Based Discount regime CVC*
* Dimension Based Discount regime (DBDS) is being discontinued effective 30 June 2022. All RSP’s will be required to be operating on the Bundled CVC Regime as of 1 July 2022.
Product
Code
Product
Name Description Wholesale Price (excl GST) Initial
Term
Price CVC Freq
Ethernet Bitstream Services (No QoS)
OPHLEB-12 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 12/1 Mbps 12/1 Mbps $ 24.00
 C
VC
 D
im
en
si
on
 B
as
ed
 D
is
co
un
t L
is
t (
se
e
be
lo
w
)
Per month Nil
OPHLEB-25 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 25/5 Mbps 25/5 Mbps $ 27.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-50 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 50/20 Mbps 50/20 Mbps $ 34.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-100-20 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 100/20 Mbps 100/20 Mbps $ 37.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-99 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 100/40 Mbps 100/40 Mbps $ 38.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-250-25 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 250/25 Mbps 250/25 Mbps $ 63.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-X2 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 250/100 Mbps 250/100 Mbps $ 70.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-X5 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 500/200 Mbps 500/200 Mbps ** $ 100.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-1000-50 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 1000/50 Mbps 1000/50 Mbps ** $ 75.00 per month Nil
OPHLEB-X9 Local Ethernet Bitstream Access - 1000/400 Mbps 1000/400 Mbps ** $ 150.00 per month Nil
** may not be available in selected locations – Service Qualification (SQ) will confirm availability
OPHAEB-CF Service Activation Fee  Service Connection Fee*6 $ 99.00  once off
OPHAEB-VF Service Change Request Service Change Request $  -  once off

Dated:  ______________________________________
* Dimension Based Discount regime is being discontinued effective 30 June 2022. All RSP’s will be required to be operating on the Bundled CVC Regime as of 1 July 2022.
Quality discount will be calculated
as per current price list and applied
at billing.
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 May 2022
SOHO Services – Small Office / Home Office FTTP*
Product
Code
Product
Name Description
Wholesale Price (excl GST) Initial
Term  Uplift Amount
(added to base Service) Freq
Aggregated Ethernet Bitstream Bundled for Internet Services (SOHO)
SH-EBS12 SOHO Service Uplift-12 12/1 Mbps $7.50 per month Nil
SH-EBS25 SOHO Service Uplift-25 25/5 Mbps $7.50 per month Nil
SH-EBS50 SOHO Service Uplift-50 50/20 Mbps $7.50 per month Nil
SH-EBS100-20 SOHO Service Uplift-100/20 100/20 Mbps $7.50 per month Nil
SH-EBS100 SOHO Service Uplift-100 100/40 Mbps $7.50 per month Nil
SH-EBS250-25 SOHO Service Uplift-250/25 250/25 Mbps $25.00 per month Nil
SH-EBS250 SOHO Service Uplift-250 250/100 Mbps $25.00 per month Nil
SH-EBS500 SOHO Service Uplift-500 500/200 Mbps ** $25.00 per month Nil
SH-EBS1G-50 SOHO Service Uplift-1000/50 1000/50 Mbps ** $50.00 per month Nil
SH-EBS1000 SOHO Service Uplift-1000 1000/400 Mbps ** $50.00 per month Nil
* SOHO product suite is being discontinued as of 30 June 2022.
** may not be available in selected locations – Service Qualification (SQ) will confirm availability
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 May 2022
Wholesale Price List
Commercial Services – Metro Ethernet Access
Product
Code
Product Name Description
Wholesale Price (excl GST) Backhaul
Contention
Ratio
Initial
Term Access
Price*1
Inner Metro
Backhaul*3
Outer Metro
Backhaul*3
Regional
Backhaul*3 Freq
Metro Ethernet Access for Business Grade Services
ME-001-XX ELINE-1 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 1 Mbps CIR $ 100 $ 69 $ 127 $ 257 per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-002-XX ELINE-2 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 2 Mbps CIR $ 100 $ 137 $ 254 $ 513 per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-005-XX ELINE-5 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 5 Mbps CIR $ 100 $ 155 $ 286 $ 578 per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-010-XX ELINE-10 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 10 Mbps CIR $ 100 $ 186 $ 343 $ 693 per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-020-XX ELINE-20 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 20 Mbps CIR $ 100 $ 316 $ 585 $ 1,181 per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-050-XX ELINE-50 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 50 Mbps CIR $ 100 $ 447 $ 826 $ 1,668 per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-100-XX ELINE-100 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 100 Mbps CIR $ 100 $ 773 $ 1,640 $ 2,567 per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-200-XX ELINE-200 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 200 Mbps CIR $ 150 $ 1,072 $ 2,328 POA per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-300-XX ELINE-300 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 300 Mbps CIR $ 150 $ 1,250 $ 2,888 POA per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-400-XX ELINE-400 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 400 Mbps CIR $ 300 $ 1,319 $ 3,110 POA per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-500-XX ELINE-500 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 500 Mbps CIR $ 300 $ 1,411 $ 3,410 POA per month 1:1 12 mths
ME-1G-XX ELINE-1000 Metro Ethernet EPL Service 1000 Mbps CIR $ 500 POA POA POA per month 1:1 12 mths
Note XX is either IM, OM, or RE for
Inner Metro, Outer Metro
or Regional